
To foster liquidity growth in Hong Kong’s Exchange Traded Product (ETP) market and to create greater trading f lexibility 
for ETP investors, HKEX has introduced a new spread table with reduced tick size for Hong Kong-listed ETPs.

BENEFITS OF TICK SIZE REDUCTION
Greater flexibility
Give investors greater 
flexibility to react to small 
market changes.

Increase price efficiency
Allow market prices to adjust 
to new information more 
promptly, so that prices can better 
reflect the prevailing market 
conditions.

Potential for lower costs
Lay the basis for the further 
narrowing of bid-ask spreads, 
which can potentially lead to 
lower transaction costs.

* The case study is for illustration purpose only. The actual spread may differ from the minimum achievable spread.
^ Source: Bloomberg, data as of 31 December 2019.

The reduction in tick size for ETPs will effectively reduce their minimum achievable spreads, which is favourable to the 
further tightening of trading spreads of liquid, tick-constrained ETPs.

The following case study selects five liquid ETPs in Hong Kong that are trading at minimum spread for over 90% of the 
time. The analysis shows that the spread of ETPs can potentially be reduced by 50-60%.

Old Tick Interval

From

Over

Over

Over

Over

Over

Over

Over

Over

Over

Over

Over

Over

0.01

0.25

0.50

1.00

5.00

10.00

20.00

100.00

200.00

500.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

0.25

0.50

1.00

5.00

10.00

20.00

100.00

200.00

500.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

9,999.00

0.001

0.005

0.010

0.020

0.050

0.100

0.200

0.500

1.000

2.000

5.000

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

Currency Unit

NEW SPREAD TABLE FOR ETPs

0.001

0.002

0.005

0.010

0.020

0.050

0.100

0.200

0.500

1.000

New Tick Interval

ETF A

ETF B

ETF C

ETF D

ETF E

$28.5

$113.4

$15.2

$15.3

$46.4

91%

99%

95%

95%

91%

-60%

-50%

-50%

-50%

-60%

19.1

10.2

13.8

13.7

11.7

17.6

8.8

13.1

13.1

10.8

7.0

4.4

6.6

6.5

4.3

Closing 
Price^

Est. % of
Time Trading
at Minimum

Spread

Average
90-day

Spreads 
(bps)

Existing
minimum

achievable
spread (bps)

New
minimum

achievable
spread (bps)

ReductionRepresentative
ETF in

Hong Kong
Market

What is a 
spread table?
A spread table maps out the 
minimum price movements 
(i.e. tick intervals) for securities 
trading at different price ranges. 

For example, in the new spread table 
for ETPs, for a product trading at 
$15, i.e. in the price range of $10 to 
$20, the new tick interval will be 
$0.010 – a 50% reduction from the 
old tick interval of $0.020.

For more information please contact ETFs@hkex.com.hk

Case study*

DISCLAIMER:
The information contained in this document is for general informational purposes only and does not constitute an o�er, solicitation, invitation or recommendation to buy or sell any securities or other products or to provide 
any investment advice or service of any kind. This document is not directed at, and is not intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity in any jurisdiction or country where such distribution or use would be contrary 
to law or regulation or which would subject Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (“SEHK”) (together, the “Entities”, each an “Entity”), or any of their a�liates, or any of the 
companies that they operate, to any registration requirement within such jurisdiction or country. No section or clause in this document may be regarded as creating any obligation on the part of any of the Entities. Rights and 
obligations with regard to the trading, clearing and settlement of any securities e�ected on SEHK shall depend solely on the applicable rules of SEHK and the relevant clearing house, as well as the applicable laws, rules and 
regulations of Hong Kong. Although the information contained in this document is obtained or compiled from sources believed to be reliable, neither of the Entities guarantees the accuracy, validity, timeliness or completeness 
of the information or data for any particular purpose, and the Entities and the companies that they operate shall not accept any responsibility for, or be liable for, errors, omissions or other inaccuracies in the information or for 
the consequences thereof. The information set out in this document is provided on an “as is” and “as available” basis and may be amended or changed. It is not a substitute for professional advice which takes account of your 
specific circumstances and nothing in this document constitutes legal advice. Neither of the Entities shall be responsible or liable for any loss or damage, directly or indirectly, arising from the use of or reliance upon any 
information provided in this document.

Increasing price ef f iciency and liquidity

Introducing smaller tick size
to Hong Kong ETFs


