Introducing smaller tick size to Hong Kong ETFs



Increasing price efficiency and liquidity

To foster liquidity growth in Hong Kong's Exchange Traded Product (ETP) market and to create greater trading flexibility for ETP investors, HKEX has introduced a new spread table with reduced tick size for Hong Kong-listed ETPs.

NEW SPREAD TABLE FOR ETPs

	Currency	Unit		New Tick Interval	Old Tick Interval	
From	0.01	to	0.25		0.001	
Over	0.25	to	0.50	0.001	0.005	
Over	0.50	to	1.00			
Over	1.00	to	5.00	0.002	0.010	
Over	5.00	to	10.00	0.005		
Over	10.00	to	20.00	0.010	0.020	
Over	20.00	to	100.00	0.020	0.050	
Over	100.00	to	200.00	0.050	0.100	
Over	200.00	to	500.00	0.100	0.200	
Over	500.00	to	1,000.00	0.200	0.500	
Over	1,000.00	to	2,000.00	0.500	1.000	
Over	2,000.00	to	5,000.00	1.000	2.000	
Over	5,000.00	to	9,999.00	1.000	5.000	

What is a spread table?

A spread table maps out the minimum price movements (i.e. tick intervals) for securities trading at different price ranges.

For example, in the new spread table for ETPs, for a product trading at \$15, i.e. in the price range of \$10 to \$20, the new tick interval will be \$0.010 - a 50% reduction from the old tick interval of \$0.020.

BENEFITS OF TICK SIZE REDUCTION

Greater flexibility

Give investors greater flexibility to react to small market changes.



Increase price efficiency

Allow market prices to adjust to new information more promptly, so that prices can better reflect the prevailing market conditions.

Potential for lower costs

Lay the basis for the further narrowing of bid-ask spreads, which can potentially lead to lower transaction costs.



Case study*

The reduction in tick size for ETPs will effectively reduce their minimum achievable spreads, which is favourable to the further tightening of trading spreads of liquid, tick-constrained ETPs.

The following case study selects five liquid ETPs in Hong Kong that are trading at minimum spread for over 90% of the time. The analysis shows that the spread of ETPs can potentially be reduced by 50-60%.

Representative ETF in Hong Kong Market	Closing Price^	Est. % of Time Trading at Minimum Spread	Average 90-day Spreads (bps)	Existing minimum achievable spread (bps)	New minimum achievable spread (bps)	Reduction
ETF A	\$28.5	91%	19.1	17.6	7.0	-60%
ETF B	\$113.4	99%	10.2	8.8	4.4	-50%
ETF C	\$15.2	95%	13.8	13.1	6.6	-50%
ETF D	\$15.3	95%	13.7	13.1	6.5	-50%
ETF E	\$46.4	91%	11.7	10.8	4.3	-60%

^{*} The case study is for illustration purpose only. The actual spread may differ from the minimum achievable spread.

For more information please contact ETFs@hkex.com.hk

DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this document is for general informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer, solicitation, invitation or recommendation to buy or sell any securities or other products or to provide any investment advice or service of any kind. This document is not directed at, and is not intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity in any jurisdiction or country where such distribution or use would be contrary to law or regulation or which would subject Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("SEHK") (together, the "Entities", each an "Entity"), or any of their affiliates, or any of the companies that they operate, to any registration requirement within such jurisdiction or country. No section or clause in this document may be regarded as creating any obligation on the part of any of the Entities. Rights and obligations with regard to the trading, clearing and settlement of any securities effected on SEHK shall depend solely on the applicable rules of SEHK and the relevant clearing house, as well as the applicable laws, rules and regulations of Hong Kong. Although the information contained in this document is obtained or compiled from sources believed to be reliable, neither of the Entities guarantees the accuracy, validity, timeliness or completeness of the information or data for any particular purpose, and the Entities and the companies that they operate shall not accept any responsibility for, or be liable for, errors, omissions or other inaccuracies in the information or other inaccuracies in the information or for the consequences thereof. The information set out in this document is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis and may be amended or changed. It is not a substitute for professional advice which takes account of your specific circumstances and nothing in this document constitutes legal advice. Neither of the Entities shall be responsible or liable for any loss or damage, directly or indirectly, arising f

[^] Source: Bloomberg, data as of 31 December 2019.